

City of Northfield

City Hall 801 Washington Street Northfield, MN 55057 northfieldmn.gov

Legislation Text

File #: Res. 2018-095, Version: 1

City Council Meeting Date: September 18, 2018

To: Mayor and City Council

City Administrator

From: Communications & Human Resources Director Michelle Mahowald

Consider Resolution Approving Appointment of Michael Ericson as Interim Community Development Director.

Action Requested:

Staff recommends approval of the attached <u>Resolution</u> Approving Appointment of Michael Ericson as Interim Community Development Director.

Summary Report:

The City posted an Interim Community Development Director opportunity on the website, social media, Indeed, League of Minnesota Cities, and did some outreach on our own. Seven candidates applied for the position. Three candidates were interviewed on September 11-12.

As written in the City Charter Section 7.3 Power and Duties of the Administrator, Subd. 2. With the approval of the council, the administrator shall appoint and may remove the finance director, the city clerk and other department heads. After careful consideration, City Administrator Martig has selected a finalist to fill the position.

Mr. Ericson has a diverse work background with twenty-nine years of dedicated public service in city government. His most recent position was Interim Community Development Director for the City of Brooklyn Center. See attached cover letter and resume.

Mr. Ericson's educational background includes a Bachelor's of Science in Public Administration from Winona State University and a Masters of Arts Urban and Regional Studies from Minnesota State University Mankato (Summa Cum Laude).

Mr. Ericson will be available for a "Meet and Greet" between 4:45pm - 5:15pm before Monday's joint City Council/Charter Commission meeting at the Northfield Police Department.

Alternative Options:

Selection of another Interim Community Development Director candidate.

Financial Impacts:

Salary, no benefits

Tentative Timelines:

ı	Fila	#•	Rac	201	8_005	Version:	1
ı	-11e	#:	Res.	Z U I	เด-บษอ.	version:	- 1

Mr. Ericson is available to start upon approval of appointment.